SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Community Health Agency/ Department of Environmental Health SUBMITTAL DATE:
May 3, 2012

SUBJECT: Approve the Third Amendment to the Contract with the City of Moreno Valley and the

o

= County of Riverside for Vector Control Services.

g o
- g\{f\ RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors Approve and Direct the Chairman to sign
g ;’;D the Third Amendment to the contract between the Department of Environmental Health and the City
28 of Moreno Valley for vector control services, for the period of performance July 1, 2012 through June
3 30, 2014.
D o
5 § ;29_' BACKGROUND: This Third Amendment to the contract is necessary due to the need for mosquito
@ g™y 2 | and other vector control services within the City of Moreno Valley. Proactive vector control services
S @ I = |help to prevent diseases such as West Nile Virus and are imperative to protecting the public’s health.
o= g - | This Third Amendment will increase the current contract limits of the City’s billable services from
I = NS |$25,000 to $32,000 per fiscal year 12/13 and 13/14. Additionally this Third Amendment will extend
=) :
T & the contract to June 30, 2014. There are no other changes to the contract.

DATE

o, b

Steve Van Stockum, Director

TY COUNSEL
&~7-]/2_— B

KJ:nd
Department of Environmental Health
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 32,000 | In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINI::JTCRAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 | Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 12/13
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Department funding fees for services rendered. Positions To Be |:[
Deleted Per A-30 |
Requires 4/5 Vote D
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
~ APPROVE;
BY: AV A

“Debra Cournoyer

County Executive Office Signature

E’ Policy |

[] Consent
[ Consent

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 3/16/10 3.17,11/4/08 District: 5/5 LAgenda Number: 3 1 3
L ]

3.16, 3/29/11 3.9
ATTACHMENTS FILED

AAZITLS "TLIM™ 9 17 A \™ "T™C I o~ A P~

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc




THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
AND THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE FOR VECTOR CONTROL SERVICES

This Amendment to Agreement is made by and between the City of Moreno Valley,
California, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as the “City”, and the County of
Riverside, through its Community Health Agency, Department of Environmental Health,

hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor”.

RECITALS:

Whereas, the City and Contractor entered into an Agreement entitled “AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY AND THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE FOR
VECTOR CONTROL SERVICES,” hereinafter referred to as “Agreement,” effective July 1,

2008. (Attachment B)

Whereas the Contractor is providing professional and technical services as more

specifically described in the Agreement.

SECTION 1 THIRD AMENDMENT TO ORIGINAL AGREEMENT:

1.1 “Exhibit B, ltem C” to the Agreement (Fee Schedule) shall be amended at a rate

not to exceed $32,000 annually for services rendered. (Attachment A)

1.2  “Page 1, ltem 3-A, TERMS OF AGREEMENT Contract Term” is hereby

amended to extend the term of this Agreement for two additional years beginning July 1,

2012 with a termination date of June 30, 2014.



THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY
AND THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE FOR VECTOR CONTROL SERVICES

SECTION 2

2.1 Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Amendment, the terms and

conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have each caused their authorized representative

to execute this Agreement.

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

BY: jﬁm—\ﬂﬁg

Barry Foster, Community &
Economic Development Director

DATE: t{/{Csk/ [ >

Approved as to Legal Form:

BY:

+>w_ Robert L. Hansen, City Attorney

FPaor 2aery , DeA
DATE: S frafy2

Attachment A:  First Amendment to Agreement
Attachment B: Original Agreement

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

BY:
Chairman
Board of Supervisors
DATE:
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board
By:
Deputy
(Seal)
i
FO OVE TY COUNSEL
\ 8 17/
Sl . WIL DATE



